P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

Fields of application . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
detailed technical data  . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Type code  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
ordering information  . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
 - www.sick.com/HighLine
For more information, simply enter the link or scan the Qr code and get direct access to
technical data, CAD design models, operating instructions, software, application examples, and
much more.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r s  |  s I c K8010725/2020-07-06
Subject to change without notice
3
Wire draW encoderS HighLine
Fields of application
• Positioning of rack operation equipment
• Positioning grippers and trolleys with cranes
• automated guided systems
• elevators
• Lifting platforms
• Presses
detailed technical data
Performance
BTF
Measurement range 0 m ... 2 m
0 m ... 3 m
0 m ... 5 m
0 m ... 10 m
0 m ... 20 m
0 m ... 30 m
0 m ... 50 m
0 m ... 15 m
Encoder absolute encoders
resolution (wire draw + encoder) Example calculation based on the BTF08 with PROFINET: 200 mm (wire draw length per revolution - see
Mechanical data): 262,144 (number of steps per revolution) = 0.001 mm (resolution of wire draw +
encoder combination).
repeatability ≤ 1 mm 1)
≤ 1.5 mm 1)
≤ 2 mm 1)
≤ 5 mm 1)
Linearity ≤ ± 2 mm 1)
Hysteresis ≤ 2 mm 1)
≤ 3 mm 1)
≤ 5 mm 1)
≤ 10 mm 1)
1) Value applies to wire draw mechanism.
PrF
Measurement range 0 m ... 2 m
0 m ... 3 m
0 m ... 5 m
0 m ... 10 m
0 m ... 20 m
0 m ... 30 m
0 m ... 50 m
Encoder incremental encoders

9
Wire draW encoderS HighLine
Type code
absolute
construction size
0 8 80 mm 1)
1 3 130 mm 2)
1 9 190 mm 3)
communication interface
a SSi
c canopen 4)
d devicenet 4)
e ethercaT®
H HiPerFace® (on request)
i ethernet/iP
K SSi + Sincos (on request)
L SSi + incremental HTL (on request)
n ProFineT
P ProFiBUS
Q io-Link
r SSi + incremental programmable (on request)
S SSi + Sincos programmable (on request)
T SSi + incremental TTL (on request)
connection type
a Male connector, M23, 12-pin, radial 5)
B Male connector, 3 x M12, axial 6)
c Male connector, M12, 8-polig, radial 5)
H Male connector for field bus adapter 4) 7)
K Cable, 8-wire, universal, 1.5 m (on request)
L Cable, 8-wire, universal, 3.0 m (on request)
M Cable, 8-wire, universal, 5.0 m (on request)
n Male connector, M12, 8-pin, universal 5)
Q Male connector, M12, 5-pin, universal 8)
r Male connector, M12, 4-pin, universal 9)
Measuring length
0 2 2 meters
0 3 3 meters
0 5 5 meters
1 0 10 meters
1 5 15 meters
2 0 20 meters
2 5 25 meters
3 0 30 meters
5 0 50 meters
6 0 60 meters
resolution coefficient
4 0 a = SSi with connection type a / measuring 2 m, 3 m
2 0 a = SSi with connection type a  / measuring length 5 m, 10 m, 20 m, 30 m
1 0 a = SSi with connection type a / measuring length 50 m
4 1 a = SSi with connection type n  /  measuring length 2 m, 3 m
2 4 a = SSi with connection type n  /  measuring length 5 m, 10 m
2 5 a = SSi with connection type n  /  measuring length 20 m, 30 m
1 7 a = SSi with connection type n  /  measuring length 50 m
4 1 c = canopen with connection type H ; d = devicenet; P = ProFiBUS / measuring length 2 m,
3 m
2 5 c = canopen with connection type H; d = devicenet; P = ProFiBUS / measuring length 5 m,
10 m, 20 m, 30 m
1 7 c = canopen with connection type H; d = devicenet; P = ProFiBUS / measuring length 50 m
8 2 c = canopen with connection type Q; d = devicenet; P = ProFiBUS / measuring length 2 m,
3 m
4 9 c = canopen with connection type Q; d = devicenet; P = ProFiBUS / measuring length 5 m,
10 m, 20 m, 30 m
3 3 c = canopen with connection type Q; d = devicenet; P = ProFiBUS / measuring length 50 m
9 9 i = ethernet/iP; e = ethercaT®; n = ProFineT / measuring length 2 m, 3 m
9 9 i = ethernet/iP; e = ethercaT®; n = ProFineT / measuring length 5 m, 10 m, 20 m, 30 m
9 9 i = ethernet/iP; e = ethercaT®; n = ProFineT / measuring length 50 m
6 1 Q = io-Link / Basic
6 2 Q = io-Link / advanced
B T F  - 1 M
A
B

1 2
HighLine Wire draW encoderS
ordering information
• Measuring range: 0 m ... 2 m
• Mounted mechanic: MRA-F080-102D2, 6028625
communication
interface
connection type resolution (wire draw
+ encoder)
Mounted encoder Type Part no.
analog / current /
4...20 ma
Male connector, M12,
5-pin, radial 0.02 mm acM60, acM60B-
S1Ke13X06, 6045312 BTF08-K1EM02PP 1060964
analog / Voltage /
0...10 V
Male connector, M12,
5-pin, radial 0.02 mm acM60, acM60B-
S1Le13X06, 6045313 BTF08-L1EM02PP 1060965
canopen
connection adapter for
canopen 1) 0.02 mm
aTM60 canopen,
aTM60-c1H13X13,
1030025
BTF08-C1HM0241 1034317
Male connector, M12,
5-pin, universal 0.01 mm
aHM36 canopen,
aHM36a-S3cc014X12,
1065999
BTF08-C1QM0282 1068885
devicenet™ connection adapter for
devicenet 1) 0.02 mm
aTM60 devicenet,
aTM60-d1H13X13,
1030018
BTF08-D1HM0241 1034311
ethercaT® Male connector,
1 x M12, 4-pin, axial
Female connector,
2 x M12, 4-pin, axial
0.0008 mm
aFM60 ethercaT®,
AFM60A-S1EB018X12,
1059061
BTF08-E1BM0299 1060969
ethernet/iP™ 0.0008 mm
aFM60 ethernet/iP,
AFM60A-S1IB018X12,
1055331
BTF08-I1BM0299 1060968
io-Link / V1.1 / coM3
(230,4 kBaud)
Male connector, M12,
4-pin, universal
0.01 mm
aHM36 io-Link
advanced, aH-
M36a-S3Qc014X12,
1101532
BTF08-Q1RM0262 1110592
0.05 mm
aHM36 io-Link Basic,
aHM36B-S3Qc012X12,
1092014
BTF08-Q1RM0261 1097307
incremental / TTL /
Push pull
Male connector, M23,
12-pin, radial 0.02 mm dFS60, dFS60B-